
 
 
 
Welcome, students!  For Fall Semester Advising, please see categories below: 
 
Advising for Concentration Declaration  
Sophomores interested in a *Concentration*, *Joint/Double* Concentration, or 
*Secondary Field* in RLL, please contact the appropriate advisor below: 
a.     French – Prof. Annabel Kim, annabel_kim@fas.harvard.edu 
b.     Italian – Prof. Ambrogio Camozzi Pistoja, acpistoja@fas.harvard.edu 
c.     Portuguese – Prof. Joe Blackmore  jblackmore@fas.harvard.edu 
d.     Spanish – Dr. Maria Luisa Parra parra@fas.harvard.edu 
e.     Romance Studies – Ms. Cathy Downey, Undergraduate Coordinator, 
cdowney@fas.harvard.edu, OR the advisor (above) for your main language/literature. 
  
Advising for Course Pre-Registration  
Please contact the appropriate advisor below: 
a.     French – Prof. Annabel Kim, annabel_kim@fas.harvard.edu 
b.     Italian – Prof. Ambrogio Camozzi Pistoja, acpistoja@fas.harvard.edu 
c.     Portuguese – Prof. Joe Blackmore  jblackmore@fas.harvard.edu 
d.     Spanish – Dr. Maria Luisa Parra parra@fas.harvard.edu 
e.     Romance Studies – Ms. Cathy Downey, Undergraduate Coordinator, 
cdowney@fas.harvard.edu, OR the advisor (above) for your main language/literature. 
 
Citations in French, Italian, Portuguese, or Spanish  
a. Click here https://registrar.fas.harvard.edu/files/fas-registrar/files/flc_e-
signature_3.pdf for the form to send directly to Ms. Katherine Killough, Language 
Coordinator, killough@fas.harvard.edu. The criteria for a citation are 4 courses 
level 20 and above taught in any of these languages.  Courses level 70 and above 
that are taught in the language are eligible. 
  
Please remember, too, that the faculty and staff are handling many, many tasks, so be 
aware that answers might take a day or two. 
  
Dr. Kathy Richman, Director of Undergraduate Studies, will return in December. 
 


